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BIO DATA

LAKSHMI NARAYAN DUBEY (1932 — 2000)

Lakshmi Narayan Dubey, was born on 27 June 1932, in Harda, District
Hossangabad, M.P. Educational Qualification: M.A. Hindi, M. A. History Ph.D.
Award & Titles — Sahityamanishi (Haryana); Sahityamani (Bihar) & Sahityamartand
(U.P), Senior Reader — Hindi Dept., Dr. Hari Singh Gour University Sagar (M.P),
Prof. — Kendriya Hindi Nideshalaya, Ministry of Human Resources Development.

Visiting Prof. — Seth Bakhtkhar Research Institute, Madras.

Died in 2000.
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LIST OF THE PAPERS OF PROF. LAKSHMI NARAYAN DUBEY

|. Correspondence
S.No From/To Name of the Correspondent No. of Remarks
Pages
[ 1 2 3 4 5
Awasthi, Jagmohan
1 From 27 May, 1965 1 Holograph Hindi
J From 24 July, 1965 2 Holograph Hindi
3 From 28 February, 1967 2 Holograph Hindi
Bakshi, Padumlal Punnalal
4 From 14 November, 1961 1 Post Card
Hindi
Holograph
0 From 24 March, 1964 2 Post Card
Hindi
Holograph
6 From 30 March, 1964 1 Holograph

Hindi



10

1

2

i3

14

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Bakshi, Shacheendra Nath

19 September, 1963

6 November, 1963

Balendra (M.M.)

4 August, 1972

12 March, 1982

Chandrasen

16 January 1956

9 January 1957

17 January 1957

5 September 1963

Post Card
Hindi
Holograph

Post Card
Hindi
Holograph

Holograph
Hindi

Holograph
Hindi

Copy
Hindi

Post Card
Hindi
Holograph

Post Card
Hindi
Holograph

Holograph
Hindi
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16

17

18

19

20

21

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

‘Dinkar’ Ramdhari Singh

6 April 1963

25 March 1964

3 January 1966

7 October 1966

Dosi, Ramanand

20April 1960

Dubey, Rameshwar Dayal

11 June 1966

21 September 1966

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Autograph
Hindi

Post Card
Autograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Postcard
Holograph
Hindi

Postcard
Holograph
Hindi

Postcard
Holograph
Hindi
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23

24

25

26

27

From

From

From

From

From

From

Dwivedi, Hazari Prasad

17 October 1964 1

Dwivedi, Shalgram

10 October 1966 , 2

Dwivedi, Shanti Priya

18 March 1966 2

5 October 1966 2

Gandharva Mahavidyalaya New
Delhi, Principal of

19 December 1961 1

Government Degree College

Raigarh, Principal of

2 April 1966 2

Holograph
Hindi

Postcard
Holograph
Hindi

Postcard
Holograph
Hindi

Postcard
Holograph
Hindi

Holograph
Hindi

Postcard
Holograph
Hindi
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29

30

31

82

33

34

35

36

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Gupt, Maithilisharan

21 August 1961

23 October 1961

2 August 1963

20 August 1963

23 September 1963

7 January 1964

19 January 1964

27 January 1964

29 July 1964

Postcard
Holograph
Hindi

Postcard
Holograph
Hindi

Postcard
Holograph
Hindi

Postcard
Holograph
Hindi

Postcard
Holograph
Hindi

Postcard
Holograph
Hindi

Holograph
Hindi

Postcard
Holograph
Hindi

Postcard
Holograph
Hindi
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38

69

40

41

42

43

From

From

Fom

From

From

From

From

Gupt, Maithilisharan (contd.)

5 August 1964

24 September 1964

Gupt, Manmathnath

27 October 1966

Gupt, Shyamlal

29 September 1961

31 July 1962

28 March 1966

Gupt, Sriniwas

17 December [1968]

Postcard
Holograph
Hindi

Postcard
Holograph
Hindi

Autograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Holograph
Hindi



i

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

3 5
‘Nagpur Times’ The Organizer of
From 28 August 1956 Post Card
Holograph
Hindi
From 23 August 1957 Post Card
Holograph
Hindi
‘Prabhat’, Kedarnath Mishra
From 22 September 1963 Post Card
Holograph
Hindi
From 4 December 1963 Holograph
Hindi
From 8 October 1964 Post Card
' Holograph
Hindi
From 3 July 1966 Holograph
Hindi
Prasad, R.C.
From 12 July 1963 Post Card
Holograph
Hindi
From 29 July 1963 Post Card
Holograph

Hindi



i 3 :
Prasann, Devendranath
67 From 2 November 1971 Post Card
Holograph
Hindi
[Pratit]
68 From Undated Post Card
Holograph
Hindi
Punnulal
69 From 25 April 1960 Post Card
Holograph
Hindi
Raghuvanshi, Premshankar
70 From 23 March 1988 Post Card
Holograph
Hindi
‘Rama’ Lakshmi Prasad
71 From 2 September 1977 Post Card
Holograph
Hindi
Rameshwarguru
72 From 2 February 1965 Post Card
Autograph
Hindi

10
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74

€5

76

77

8

From

From

From

From

From

From

Rameshwarguru (contd.)

5 October 1966 2

Rao, Balkrishan

18 February 1967 1
Rudranarayan
4 July 1961 1

Sahitya Sadan Chirgaon (Jhansi)'
editor of

14 August 1961 1

31 January 1962 1

(The) ‘Sainik’ Premier Hindi Daily,
Manaqging Trustee of

11 November 1961 1

11

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Autograph
Hindi

Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi
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81

82

83

84

85

86

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

(The) ‘Sainik’ Premier Hindi Daily,

Managing Trustee of (contd.)

31 January 1962

20 August 1962

30 April 1963

10 December 1963

5 August 1964

3 April 1965

31 October 1965

21 March 1966

12

Post Card
Autograph
Hindi

Post Card
Autograph
Hindi

Post Card
Autograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Holograph
Hindi
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88

89

90

91

92

93

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Saraswati, Umadutta

9 March 1961

2 April 1964

Sharma, Harishankar

16 April 1963

19 July 1963

16 October 1963

19 March 1966

[Sharma] Hazarilal

30 September 1963

13

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi



94

95

96

97

98

99

From

From

From

From

From

From

Sharma, Krishan Chandra

20 April 1960

Sharma, Munshi Ram

25 March 1964

[Sharma Sumitra]

30 December [1966]

Sharma, Thakur Prasad

2 January 1967

Sharma,VinavqopaI

6 April 1963

23 July 1963

14

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi
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101

102

103

104

105

106

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Sharma,Vinaygopal (contd.)

[4 October 1965]

20 September 1966

22 February 1968

Sharma, Vrindavanlal

21 July 1962

4 April 1963

Shiv Kumar

26 September 1980

Shukla, Vishnudatt

22 March 1963

15

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi
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108

109

110

111

112

113

114

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Shukla, Vishnudatt (contd.)

21 May 1963

23 August 1963

20 October 1963

25 November 1963

Singh, Vishavanath Prasad

30 April 1963

16 July 1966

26 July 1966

Snehi

17 February 1962

16

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi



115

116

117

118

119

120

121

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Snehi (contd.)

27 May 1962

Srinath Singh

4 October 1966

19 October 1966‘

(Dr). Suman

26 April 1971

‘Suman’, Shivmangal Singh

16 March 1965

14 April 1965

23 October 1965

17

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Holograph
Hindi

Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi
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123

124

125

126

127

128

129

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

‘Suman’, Shivmangal Singh (contd.)

16 June 1966

12 October 1968

15 March 1977

Urmilacharan

23 December 1964

Vajpayee, Ambidha Prasad

19 August 1960

Vajpayee, Gulabratan

28 May 1965

30 July 1965

6 August 1965

18

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Holograph
Hindi

Autograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Holograph
Hindi

Holograph
Hindi

Holograph
Hindi

Holograph
Hindi
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131

132

133

134

135

136

137

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Vajpayee, Gulabratan (contd.)

24 August 1965

13 April 1966

4 July 1966

23 July 1966

Varma,Dharmendra

22 December 1966

Varma, Paripurnanand

6 October 1966

Varma, Ramkumar

15 October 1966

14 March 1969

19

Holograph
Hindi

Holograph
Hindi

Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Autograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi



138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Varma, Ramkumar (contd.)

1 February 1970

4 March 1970

Varma, Vrindavanlal

30 January 1962

30 January 1962

15 February 1962

26 July 1963

Vidyalankar, Satyadev

21 April 1960

Vyas, Gopal Prasad

8 February 1965

4 February 1966

20

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Autograph
Hindi

Autograph
Hindi

Autograph
Hindi

Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Autograph
Hindi

Holograph
Hindi



147

148

149

150

151

152

163

154

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Vlyas, Suryanarayan

9 January 1967

7 November 1967

Vyohar, Rajendra Singh

26 April 1972

1 April 1976

21 May 1976

23 July 1976

18 August 1976

15 December 1976

21

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi



#55

156

i57

158

159

160

161

162

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Vyohar, Rajendra Singh (contd.)

16 December 1976

22 January 1977

16 August 1977

9 September 1977

22 December 1977

Viyogi, Mohanlal Mehto

31 December 1961

22 August 1962

15 April 1963

22

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Autograph
Hindi

Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Autograph
Hindu



meciphered Letters

S.No. From To Date No. of Remarks
pages
[ 1 2 3 4 5 6

163 From ? 16 November 1967 1 Holograph
Hindi

164 From s 20 August 1974 2 Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

165 From 7 7 October 1974 2 Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

166 From ? 27 November 1986 1 Post Card
Holograph
Hindi

Il SUBJECT FILES:-

S. No Description Period Remarks

1 | ] | 3 [ 4

i Correspondence received by Lakshmi 1960 - 1987 Hindi
Narayan Dubey from various literary persons
such as — Shiv Pujan Sahay, Ramdhari Singh
‘Dinkar’, Gulabrai, Prabhakar Machave, Smt.
Rama Vidyarthi, Lakshmikant Tripathi,
Ganesh Datt ‘Indra’, Siyaram Sharan in
response to the information requested by him
relating to his research on Balkrishna Sharma
‘Naveen’. Also includes letters of appreciation
for his contribution to ‘Prabha’ Pratap Press
and other literary activities.

23



Personal letters and letters of greetings & Best 1960 — 1992
wishes received by Lakshmi Narayan Dubey

on various occasions. Also includes
congratulatory messages on receiving Sahitya

Academy Award and his nomination as

Chairman of the Akhil Bhartiya
Vishvavidhalaya Sangh

Invitation for Martyrdom Day programme in 1964 - 1966
the memory of Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi,

publication of his letters and invitation for

Diamond Jubilee celebration. Includes life

sketch of Bhanu Singh Baghela.

24
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