LISTNO-607 S.R.

LIST OF THE PAPERS OF PROF. LAKSHMI NARAYAN DUBEY

NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM & LIBRARY
TEEN MURTI HOUSE
NEW DELHI – 110011

BIO DATA

LAKSHMI NARAYAN DUBEY (1932 - 2000)

Lakshmi Narayan Dubey, was born on 27 June 1932, in Harda, District Hossangabad, M.P. Educational Qualification: M.A. Hindi, M.A. History Ph.D. Award & Titles – Sahityamanishi (Haryana); Sahityamani (Bihar) & Sahityamartand (U.P), Senior Reader – Hindi Dept., Dr. Hari Singh Gour University Sagar (M.P), Prof. – Kendriya Hindi Nideshalaya, Ministry of Human Resources Development. Visiting Prof. – Seth Bakhtkhar Research Institute, Madras.

Died in 2000.

NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM & LIBRARY TEEN MURTI HOUSE NEW DELHI – 110011

LIST OF THE PAPERS OF PROF. LAKSHMI NARAYAN DUBEY

INDEX

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	Page No.
1	Correspondence	1-23
II	Subject Files	23-24

NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM AND LIBRARY TEEN MURTI HOUSE, NEW DELHI - 110011

LIST OF THE PAPERS OF PROF. LAKSHMI NARAYAN DUBEY

I. Correspondence

<u>S.No</u>	From/To	Name of the Correspondent	No. of Pages	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5
		Awasthi, Jagmohan		
1	From	27 May, 1965	1	Holograph Hindi
2	From	24 July, 1965	2	Holograph Hindi
3	From	28 February, 1967	2	Holograph Hindi
		Bakshi, Padumlal Punnalal		
4	From	14 November, 1961	1	Post Card Hindi Holograph
5	From	24 March, 1964	2	Post Card Hindi Holograph
6	From	30 March, 1964	1	Holograph Hindi

		Bakshi, Shacheendra Nath		
7	From	19 September, 1963	2	Post Card Hindi Holograph
8	From	6 November, 1963	2	Post Card Hindi Holograph
		Balendra (M.M.)		
9	From	4 August, 1972	1	Holograph Hindi
10	From	12 March, 1982	2	Holograph Hindi
		<u>Chandrasen</u>		
11	From	16 January 1956	1	Copy Hindi
12	From	9 January 1957	1	Post Card Hindi Holograph
13	From	17 January 1957	2	Post Card Hindi Holograph
14	From	5 September 1963	2	Holograph Hindi

1	2	3	4	5
		*Dinkar, Ramdhari Singh		٥
15	From	6 April 1963	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
16	From	25 March 1964	1	Post Card Autograph Hindi
17	From	3 January 1966	1	Post Card Autograph Hindi
18	From	7 October 1966	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		<u>Dosi, Ramanand</u>		
19	From	20April 1960	1	Postcard Holograph Hindi
		<u>Dubey, Rameshwar Dayal</u>		
20	From	11 June 1966	2	Postcard Holograph Hindi
21	From	21 September 1966	2	Postcard Holograph Hindi

1	2	3	4	5
		Dwivedi, Hazari Prasad		*
22	From	17 October 1964	1	Holograph Hindi
		Dwivedi, Shalgram		
23	From	10 October 1966	2	Postcard Holograph Hindi
		Dwivedi, Shanti Priya		
24	From	18 March 1966	2	Postcard Holograph Hindi
25	From	5 October 1966	2	Postcard Holograph Hindi
		Gandharva Mahavidyalaya New Delhi, Principal of	3	
26	From	19 December 1961	1	Holograph Hindi
		Government Degree College Raigarh, Principal of		
27	From	2 April 1966	2	Postcard Holograph Hindi

4

5

1

1	2	3	4	5
		Gupt, Maithilisharan (contd.)		*
37	From	5 August 1964	1	Postcard Holograph Hindi
38	From	24 September 1964	1	Postcard Holograph Hindi
		Gupt, Manmathnath		
39	From	27 October 1966	1	Autograph Hindi
		Gupt, Shyamlal		
40	From	29 September 1961	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
41	From	31 July 1962	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
42	From	28 March 1966	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		Gupt, Sriniwas		
43	From	17 December [1968]	1	Holograph Hindi

1	2	3	4	5
		'Nagpur Times' The Organizer of	*	-
59	From	28 August 1956	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
60	From	23 August 1957	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		'Prabhat', Kedarnath Mishra		
61	From	22 September 1963	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
62	From	4 December 1963	3	Holograph Hindi
63	From	8 October 1964	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
64	From	3 July 1966	4	Holograph Hindi
		Prasad, R.C.		
65	From	12 July 1963	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
66	From	29 July 1963	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi

		Prasann, Devendranath		٠
67	From	2 November 1971	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		[Pratit]		
68	From	Undated	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		<u>Punnulal</u>		
69	From	25 April 1960	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		Raghuvanshi, Premshankar		
70	From	23 March 1988	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		<u>'Rama' Lakshmi Prasad</u>		
71	From	2 September 1977	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		<u>Rameshwarguru</u>		
72	From	2 February 1965	1	Post Card Autograph Hindi
		~		

	2	3	4	5
		Rameshwarguru (contd.)		8
73	From	5 October 1966	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		Rao, Balkrishan		
74	From	18 February 1967	1	Post Card Autograph Hindi
		Rudranarayan		
75	From	4 July 1961	1	Holograph Hindi
		Sahitya Sadan Chirgaon (Jhansi) editor of		
76	From	14 August 1961	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
77	From	31 January 1962	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		(The) 'Sainik' Premier Hindi Daily, Managing Trustee of		
78	From	11 November 1961	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi

(The)	'Sainik'	Premier	Hindi	Daily,	
Managing Trustee of (contd.)					

79	From	31 January 1962	1	Post Card Autograph Hindi
80	From	20 August 1962	1	Post Card Autograph Hindi
81	From	30 April 1963	1,	Post Card Autograph Hindi
82	From	10 December 1963	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
83	From	5 August 1964	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
84	From	3 April 1965	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
85	From	31 October 1965	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
86	From	21 March 1966	1	Holograph Hindi

		Saraswati, Umadutta		۵
87	From	9 March 1961	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
88	From	2 April 1964	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		Sharma, Harishankar		
89	From	16 April 1963	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
90	From	19 July 1963	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
91	From	16 October 1963	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
92	From	19 March 1966	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		[Sharma] Hazarilal		
93	From	30 September 1963	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi

		<u> </u>		
		Sharma, Krishan Chandra		۵
94	From	20 April 1960	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		Sharma, Munshi Ram		
95	From	25 March 1964	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		[Sharma Sumitra]		
96	From	30 December [1966]	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		Sharma, Thakur Prasad		
97	From	2 January 1967	- 1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		Sharma, Vinaygopal		
98	From	6 April 1963	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
99	From	23 July 1963	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi

		Sharma, Vinaygopal (contd.)		
100	From	[4 October 1965]	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
101	From	20 September 1966	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
102	From	22 February 1968	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		Sharma, Vrindavanlal		
103	From	21 July 1962	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
104	From	4 April 1963	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		Shiv Kumar		
105	From	26 September 1980	1	Holograph Hindi
		Shukla, Vishnudatt		
106	From	22 March 1963	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi

1	2	3	4	5
		Shukla, Vishnudatt (contd.)		
107	From	21 May 1963	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
108	From	23 August 1963	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
109	From	20 October 1963	, 1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
110	From	25 November 1963	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		Singh, Vishavanath Prasad		
111	From	30 April 1963	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
112	From	16 July 1966	- 1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
113	From	26 July 1966	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		<u>Snehi</u>		
114	From	17 February 1962	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi

1	2	3	4	5
		Snehi (contd.)		
115	From	27 May 1962	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		Srinath Singh		
116	From	4 October 1966	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
117	From	19 October 1966	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		(Dr). Suman		
118	From	26 April 1971	1	Holograph Hindi
		'Suman', Shivmangal Singh		
119	From	16 March 1965	1	Holograph Hindi
120	From	14 April 1965	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
121	From	23 October 1965	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi

The second second	fina .	3	-	0
	,	'Suman', Shivmangal Singh (contd.)		۵
122	From	16 June 1966	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
123	From	12 October 1968	1	Holograph Hindi
124	From	15 March 1977	2	Autograph Hindi
		<u>Urmilacharan</u>		+
125	From	23 December 1964	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		Vajpayee, Ambidha Prasad		
126	From	19 August 1960	1	Holograph Hindi
		Vajpayee, Gulabratan		
127	From	28 May 1965	2	Holograph Hindi
128	From	30 July 1965	2	Holograph Hindi
129	From	6 August 1965	2	Holograph Hindi

			•	
		Vajpayee, Gulabratan (contd.)		4
130	From	24 August 1965	2	Holograph Hindi
131	From	13 April 1966	2	Holograph Hindi
132	From	4 July 1966	2	Holograph Hindi
133	From	23 July 1966	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		Varma, Dharmendra		
134	From	22 December 1966	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		Varma, Paripurnanand		
135	From	6 October 1966	1	Autograph Hindi
		Varma, Ramkumar		
136	From	15 October 1966	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
137	From	14 March 1969	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi

				4
		Varma, Ramkumar (contd.)		
138	From	1 February 1970	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
139	From	4 March 1970	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		Varma, Vrindavanlal		
140	From	30 January 1962	1	Autograph Hindi
141	From	30 January 1962	1	Autograph Hindi
142	From	15 February 1962	1	Autograph Hindi
143	From	26 July 1963	1	Holograph Hindi
		Vidyalankar, Satyadev		
144	From	21 April 1960	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		Vyas, Gopal Prasad		
145	From	8 February 1965	1 .	Autograph Hindi
146	From	4 February 1966	1	Holograph Hindi

1	2	3	4	5
		Vyas, Suryanarayan		*
147	From	9 January 1967	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
148	From	7 November 1967	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		Vyohar, Rajendra Singh		
149	From	26 April 1972	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
150	From	1 April 1976	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
151	From	21 May 1976	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
152	From	23 July 1976	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
153	From	18 August 1976	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
154	From	15 December 1976	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi

1	2	3	4	5
4		Vyohar, Rajendra Singh (contd.)		٠
155	From	16 December 1976	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
156	From	22 January 1977	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
157	From	16 August 1977	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
158	From	9 September 1977	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi
159	From	22 December 1977	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
		<u>Viyogi, Mohanlal Mehto</u>		,
160	From	31 December 1961	1	Autograph Hindi
161	From	22 August 1962	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
162	From	15 April 1963	1	Autograph Hindu

<u>Undeciphered Letters</u>

S.No.	From	<u>To</u>	<u>Date</u>	No. of pages	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6
163	From	?	16 November 1967	1	Holograph Hindi
164	From	?	20 August 1974	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
165	From	?	7 October 1974	2	Post Card Holograph Hindi
166	From	?	27 November 1986	1	Post Card Holograph Hindi

II SUBJECT FILES:-

S. No	<u>Description</u>	Period	Remarks
1	2	3	4
1.	Correspondence received by Lakshmi Narayan Dubey from various literary persons such as – Shiv Pujan Sahay, Ramdhari Singh 'Dinkar', Gulabrai, Prabhakar Machave, Smt. Rama Vidyarthi, Lakshmikant Tripathi, Ganesh Datt 'Indra', Siyaram Sharan in response to the information requested by him relating to his research on Balkrishna Sharma 'Naveen'. Also includes letters of appreciation for his contribution to 'Prabha' Pratap Press and other literary activities.	1960 - 1987	Hindi

Akhil

Bhartiya

2. Personal letters and letters of greetings & Best wishes received by Lakshmi Narayan Dubey on various occasions. Also includes congratulatory messages on receiving Sahitya Academy Award and his nomination as

1960 – 1992

Chairman of the Vishvavidhalaya Sangh

Invitation for Martyrdom Day programme in the memory of Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi, publication of his letters and invitation for Diamond Jubilee celebration. Includes life sketch of Bhanu Singh Baghela.

1964 - 1966